

Public Records Request #4404

The following materials have been gathered in response to public records request #4404. These materials include:

- RFP #2020-454: Chemical Grouting & Pipe Lining – Pricing Sheet
- RFP #2020-454: Chemical Grouting & Pipe Lining – Project Selection Announcement

This information was provided as a response to a public records request on 12/7/20 and is current to that date. There is a possibility of more current information and/or documents related to the stated subject matter.

Further Information

For further information about this request or the Citywide Records Program, please contact:

Cheyenne Flotree
Citywide Records Program Manager
City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Cheyenne.Flortree@charlottenc.gov

Amelia Knight
Public Records Specialist
City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Amelia.Knight@charlottenc.gov

Section 6 Required Forms

REQUIRED FORM 4 – PRICING WORKSHEET

RFP # 2020-454

Chemical Grouting & Pipe Lining

Regardless of exceptions taken, Companies shall provide pricing based on the requirements and terms set forth in this RFP. Pricing must be all-inclusive and cover every aspect of the Project. Cost must be in United States dollars. **If there are additional costs associated with the Services, please add to this chart. Your Price Proposal must reflect all costs for which the City will be responsible.**

For purposes of this RFP, assume an initial term of two (2) years, with the City having an option to renew for one two-year renewal.

Chemical Grouting & Pipe Lining

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)
1	Joint Sealing (12" to 18" Diameter)	30	EA	\$1,290.00	\$38,700.00
2	Joint Sealing (24" to 30" Diameter)	30	EA	\$1,490.00	\$44,700.00
3	Joint Sealing (36" to 48" Diameter)	20	EA	\$1,495.00	\$29,900.00
4	Joint Sealing (54" to 72" Diameter)	10	EA	\$1,999.00	\$19,990.00
5	Joint Sealing (>72" Diameter)	10	EA	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
6	Back Grouting	100	GAL	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
7	Soil Stabilization	100	GAL	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
8	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 12"	40	LF	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
9	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 15"	40	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
10	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 18"	100	LF	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
11	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 24"	200	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00
12	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 30"	100	LF	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
13	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 36"	50	LF	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
14	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 42"	50	LF	\$295.00	\$14,750.00
15	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 48"	50	LF	\$340.00	\$17,000.00
Subtotal					\$294,540.00
Tax					\$0.00
Total					\$294,540.00



PROJECT SELECTION ANNOUNCEMENT

DATE: March 20, 2020

FROM: Lakesha S. Sheard
Engineering Contracts Specialist

RE: Chemical Grouting and Pipe Lining Services
RFP 2020-454

The Selection Committee for RFP 2020-454, Chemical Grouting and Pipe Lining met on Thursday, March 12th, 2020 to evaluate the packages submitted by four (4) firms. The committee has selected to move forward with the following firm:

- Granite InLiner

We wish to extend our sincere gratitude for your interest in providing professional services to the City of Charlotte and look forward to working with your firm on future projects. If you have any additional questions or concerns, please contact Lakesha S. Sheard at Lakesha.Sheard@Charlottenc.gov.